NHPUC NO. 12 GAS Second Revised Page 85
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding First Revised Page 85
Firm Rate Schedule

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective January 1, 2026 - April 30, 2026 Rates Effective May 1, 2026 - October 31, 2026
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 93  Page 99 Rate Charge Page 90  Page 99 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 1676 $ 16.76
All therms $ 05025 § 09347 $§ 01815 § 1.6187 $ 05025 § 03621 $ 01815 §  1.0461
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1676 $ 16.76 $ 1676 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06716 $§ 09347 $§ 01815 § 1.7878 $ 06716 $§ 03621 $§ 01815 § 1.2152
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 1676 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03694 $§ 05141 § 01815 § 1.0650 $ 06716 § 03621 § 01815 §  1.2152
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 6623 $ 66.23
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05367 $§ 09348 $ 00971 § 1.5686 $ 05367 $ 03621 $ 00971 § 09959
All therms over the first block per month at $ 03692 $§ 09348 $ 00971 § 1.4011 $ 03692 $ 03621 $ 00971 § 08284
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $  198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $  198.65
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at § 04884 § 09348 $§ 00971 § 1.5203 $ 04884 $ 03621 $ 00971 § 09476
All therms over the first block per month at $ 03336 $§ 09348 $§ 00971 § 1.3655 $ 03336 $ 03621 $ 00971 § 07928
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $  850.68
All therms over the first block per month at $§ 03012 § 09348 § 00971 § 1.3331 $ 01464 $ 03621 $ 00971 §  0.6056
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 6629 $ 6629 $ 6629 $ 66.29
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03234 § 09350 § 00971 § 1.3555 $ 03234 § 0362 $ 00971 $ 0.7827
All therms over the first block per month at $§ 02159 § 09350 § 00971 § 1.2480 $ 02159 § 03622 § 00971 §  0.6752
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $  198.48 $ 198.48 $ 19848 $ 19848
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02788 § 09350 $ 00971 § 1.3109 $ 02059 § 03622 $§ 00971 $ 06652
All therms over the first block per month at § 01905 § 09350 $§ 00971 § 1.2226 $ 01233 § 03622 § 00971 §  0.5826
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 87745 $ 87745 $ 87745 $ 87745
All therms over the first block per month at $ 01949 § 09350 § 0.0971 § 1.2270 $ 00988 § 03622 § 00971 §  0.5581
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 87818
All therms over the first block per month at § 00743 § 09350 $ 00971 § 1.1064 $ 00420 $ 03622 $ 00971 § 05013

DATED: December 23, 2025 ISSUED BY: /s/ Anthony Strabone III
Anthony Strabone III
EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2026 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 28,192 in Docket No. DE 25-057 dated October 31, 2025.



NHPUC NO. 12 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

All therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

DATED: December 19, 2025

EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2026

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective January 1, 2026 - April 30, 2026

First Revised Page 86
Superseding Original Page 86
Firm Rate Schedule

Rates Effective May 1, 2026 - October 31, 2026

Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 99 Rate Charge Page 91 Page 99 Rate
$ 1676 $ 1676 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 05025 $§ 14808 $ 01815 $ 2.1648 $ 05025 $§ 07375 § 01815 $ 1.4215
$ 1676 $ 16.76 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 06716 $§ 14808 $ 01815 $ 2.3339 $ 06716 $ 07375 $§ 01815 $ 1.5906
$ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
$ 03694 $ 08144 $ 01815 $ 1.3653 $ 06716 $ 07375 $§ 01815 $ 1.5906
$ 6623 $ 66.23 $ 6623 $ 66.23
100 Therms 20 Therms
$ 05367 $ 14808 $ 0.0971 § 21146 $ 05367 $ 07375 $§ 00971 $ 1.3713
$ 03692 $§ 14808 $ 00971 § 1.9471 $ 03692 $§ 07375 $§ 00971 $ 1.2038
$ 198.65 $  198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
1000 Therms 400 Therms
$ 04884 $ 14808 $ 0.0971 $ 2.0663 $ 04884 $ 07375 $§ 00971 $ 1.3230
$ 03336 $ 14808 $ 0.0971 § 19115 $ 03336 $ 07375 $§ 0.0971 $ 1.1682
$ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
$ 03012 $§ 14808 $ 00971 $ 1.8791 $ 01464 $ 07375 $ 0.0971 $ 0.9810
$ 6629 $ 6629 $ 6629 $ 66.29
100 Therms 100 Therms
$ 03234 $§ 14808 $ 0.0971 $ 1.9013 $ 03234 $§ 07375 $§ 00971 $ 1.1580
$ 02159 $§ 14808 $ 0.0971 $ 1.7938 $ 02159 $§ 07375 $§ 0.0971 $ 1.0505
$ 19848 $ 19848 $ 19848 $ 198.48
1000 Therms 1000 Therms
$ 02788 $ 14808 $ 0.0971 $ 1.8567 $ 02059 $ 07375 $§ 00971 $ 1.0405
$ 01905 $ 14808 $ 0.0971 $ 1.7684 $ 01233 $§ 07375 $§ 00971 $ 0.9579
$ 87745 $ 87745 $ 87745 $ 877.45
$ 01949 $§ 14808 $ 0.0971 $ 1.7728 $ 00988 $ 07375 $§ 00971 $ 0.9334
$ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
$ 00743 $§ 14808 $ 0.0971 $ 1.6522 $ 00420 $ 07375 $§ 00971 $ 0.8766
ISSUED BY: /s/ Anthony Strabone III
Anthony Strabone III
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 28,197 in Docket No. DE 25-071 dated December 15, 2025.



NHPUC NO. 12 GAS Second Revised Page 87
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding First Revised Page 87
Firm Rate Schedule

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES — MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective January 1, 2026 - April 30, 2026 Rates Effective May 1, 2026 - October 31, 2026
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 93 Page 99 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 99 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 2179 $ 2179 $ 2179 $ 21.79
All therms $ 06533 $§ 09347 $ 01815 § 17695 $ 06533 $§ 03621 $§ 01815 § 1.1969
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 2179 $ 2179 $ 2179 $ 21.79
Therms in the first block per month at $ 08731 § 09347 § 01815 § 1.9893 $ 08731 § 03621 § 01815 § 1.4167

Residential Heating - R-7

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.99 $ 11.99 $ 2179 $ 21.79

Therms in the first block per month at $ 04802 $§ 05141 § 01815 § 1.1758 $ 08731 $§ 03621 $§ 01815 $ 1.4167

Commercial/lndustrial - G-44

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 86.10 $ 86.10 $ 86.10 $ 86.10

Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 06977 § 09348 § 00971 $§ 1.729% $ 06977 $ 03621 $§ 0.0971 $ 1.1569

All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 04800 $ 09348 $ 00971 $ 1.5119 $ 04800 $ 03621 $ 0.0971 $ 0.9392

Commercial/Industrial - G-45

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 25825 $ 258.25 $ 25825 $ 258.25

Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 06349 § 09348 § 00971 $ 1.6668 $ 06349 $ 03621 $§ 0.0971 $ 1.0941

All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 04337 § 09348 $ 0.0971 $ 1.4656 $ 04337 § 03621 $ 00971 $ 0.8929

Commercial/industrial - G-46

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88 $  1,105.88

All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.3916 § 09348 $ 0.0971 $ 1.4235 $ 0193 $ 03621 $§ 0.0971 $ 0.6495

Commercial/Industrial - G-55

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 86.18 $ 86.18 $ 86.18 $ 86.18

Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 04204 $ 09350 $ 00971 $ 1.4525 $ 04204 $ 03622 $ 00971 $ 0.8797

All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2807 § 0.9350 $ 0.0971 $ 1.3128 $ 02807 $ 03622 $ 00971 $ 0.7400

Commercial/lndustrial - G-56

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 258.02 $ 25802 $ 258.02 $ 258.02

Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 03624 $§ 09350 $ 00971 $§ 1.3945 $ 02677 $ 03622 $ 0.0971 $ 0.7270

All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2477 $ 0.9350 $ 0.0971 $ 1.2798 $ 01603 $ 03622 $ 0.0971 $ 0.6196

Commercial/Industrial - G-57

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69 $  1,140.69

All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2534 $§ 0.9350 $ 0.0971 $ 1.2855 $ 01284 $§ 03622 $ 0.0971 $ 0.5877

Commercial/lndustrial - G-58

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,141.63 $ 1,141.63 $ 1,141.63 $  1,141.63

All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.0966 $ 0.9350 $ 0.0971 $ 1.1287 $ 00546 $ 03622 $§ 0.0971 $ 0.5139

DATED: December 23, 2025 ISSUED BY: /s/Anthony Strabone III
Anthony Strabone III

EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2026 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 28,192 in Docket No. DE 25-057 dated October 31, 2025.





